PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-M-1001/08/2015/PPC

Dated: 26.11.2020

OFFICE ORDER NO359 /2020-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority i.e. CEO Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed to the extension of deputation for the sixth year i.e. with effect from 18.11.2020 to 17.11.2021 in respect of Sh. S.Sivaramakrishnan, Staff Officer to CEO Prasar Bharati on the same terms and conditions.

20

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS) 011-23118410 ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in

To,

- 1. Concerned officer
- 2. Bhagirath Jha, Under Secretary, DoP&T, 3rd Floor Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. their letter dated 17.11.2020.
- 3. Sh. K.K.Maurya, DDG(HR), DG:AIR, New Delhi.
- 4. US(Admin), M/O I & B Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Section Officer D (Es/Gp.I), Ministry of Defence, Room No. 315, B Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- 6. DDG(Tech) PBS with the request to upload the order in PB Website.
- 7. Office orders folder.
- 8. Hindi Unit for hindi version.

Copy for information to:

- 1. O/o CEO Prasar Bharati.
- 2. PS to Member (Finance)
- 3. O/o CVO Prasar Bharati.